

Misc Appeal 08 of 2009

JO-WB00052

Order No 79 dated 06.12.2021

Today case is fixed for petition hearing.

Ld. Advocates for the appellant files hazira.

It appears from the report of the Process server that respondent of this case is expired.

In this regard appellant is directed to take steps upon legal heirs of the respondent.

Fix 15.02.2022 for steps.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

