

Misc Appeal 08 of 2009

CNR-WBBB01-003986-2009

JO-WB00702

Order No 86, dated

08.08.2023

This day is fixed for taking steps by the Appellant.

Appellant is absent although one hazira is filed by the Ld. Advocate.

On repeated calls none appears. No effective steps has been taken.

Perused the case record. On perusal it reveals that since 21.08.2021 case has been fixed for taking fresh steps by the appealant but no steps has been taken till today.

In such circumstances, Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal will not be dismissed .

Fix 30.08.2023 for filing reply to show cause by the Appellant id necessary order.

Dictated & corrected

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> court , Suri, Birbhum.

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum