

Misc Appeal **08 of 2009**  
CNR-WBBB01-002406-2009  
JO-WB00647

Order No 93 & dated 25.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.  
Appellant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate .  
Regular P.O. is on leave. I am busy with my file.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 16.05.2025 for hearing of appeal.  
Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge