

Misc Appeal **08 of 2009**  
CNR-WBBB01-002406-2009  
JO-WB00962

Order No 96 & dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No step has been taken by the respondent.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 09.06.2026 for hearing of appeal .

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge